

Addendum No. 6 RFP No. PSC-25-10

TRANSACTIVE NEIGHBORHOOD RENEWABLE MICROGRID PILOT PROJECT

Issued: June 17, 2025

SECTION I QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Please find below question and answer on RFP No. PSC-25-10.

Question 1

Could you please clarify the response to Question 2 in Addendum No. 5? The intent of the question was to ascertain which Pepco rate schedule will apply to electricity delivered by Pepco to the microgrid, for ultimate delivery to the microgrid customers. It's not clear whether the response is suggesting that offerors will propose such a rate schedule for adoption by Pepco, or if it's instead addressing the rate to be designed by the microgrid operator for service provided by it to the microgrid customers.

Under which rate(s) will Pepco be expected to furnish electricity supply to the microgrid?

Answer to Question 1

Pepco has several rate schedules that might apply, but it depends primarily on the amount of electricity Pepco must distribute to a "point of common contact" where the microgrid will receive the delivery. Consequently, this question cannot be answered until some of the underlying details of the potential offerors' microgrid project are provided to Pepco.

End of Addendum